This certificate confirms that a sample of the certified product, as stated herein, has been tested and approved as to its compliance with the
criteria document TCO Certified, generation 10, for desktops . The certified product may, subject to the use of the unique combination of brand
name, type/model name and sales name as stated in this certificate, be marked and sold with the TCO Certified label in accordance with the
agreement.
2026-03-21 2028-03-21
CERTIFICATE
Brand name: HP
Toward sustainable IT products

Type:
Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Nennspannung (Rated Voltage)      : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Nennstrom (Rated Current)         : 1.5A
Schutzklasse (Protection Class)   : I
For more info., see following pages.
Gültig bis:               2029-05-09
Date of expiry:
Gültig ab: 2024-05-10 Zertifizierungsstelle:
Valid from:    Certification body:
Ausstellungsdatum:  2024-05-10
Date of issue:  _______________________________________
                   Dipl.-Ing. (FH) A. Klinker
Seite Page  2 / 3
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
S 50630384  0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN24ZJUQ  003
Produkt Product: Bildschirm
(LCD Monitor)
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
 siehe zugehörige Zertifikate oder Folgeblätter
(refer to accompanying certificates or additional sheets)
LCD-Display            : 1) MV240WUM-NX3 (BOE)   (61.1cm)
(LCD-Panel)              2) LM240WUC (LG Display)(61.1cm)
Inhalt und Wahrnehmung : Virtualitätsdarstellung
(Content and Perception) (Artificial Information)
Pixelfehlerklasse       (Pixel Fault Class)         : I
Vorgesehener Sehabstand (Design Viewing Distance)   : 500mm
Vorgesehene Sehrichtung (Design Azimuth/Inclination): 90°/0°
Sehrichtungsbereich     (Viewing Direction Range)   : 62.9°
max. Bildschirmbeleuchtungsstärke (max. Screen Illuminance): 1500lx
Bestandteile der Beleuchtung (Components of the illumination)
Quelle mit großer, kleiner Öffnung (large, small aperture source):
200cd/m² & 2000cd/m²
Hinweis: Anforderungen der AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK Klausel 3.1
berücksichtigt. (Remark: Requirements of AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK
clause 3.1 considered.)
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.0
Seite Page  3 / 3
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
S 50630384 0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN24ZJUQ  003
Produkt Product:
Bildschirm (LCD Monitor)
Fertigungsstätten Factories:
1 Wistron InfoComm (Zhongshan)
Corporation Linhai Branch
No.23, Wugui Road,
Tsuihang New District,
Zhongshan,
Guangdong
P.R. China
2 WISTRON TECHNOLOGY (VIETNAM) CO., LTD
Lot CN09 and CN10, Dong Van III Support
Industrial Park phase II, Tien Noi ward,

Type:
Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Nennspannung (Rated Voltage)      : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Nennstrom (Rated Current)         : 1.5A
Schutzklasse (Protection Class)   : I
For more info., see following pages.
Gültig bis:               2029-05-09
Date of expiry:
Gültig ab: 2024-05-10 Zertifizierungsstelle:
Valid from:    Certification body:
Ausstellungsdatum:  2024-05-10
Date of issue:  _______________________________________
                   Dipl.-Ing. (FH) A. Klinker
Seite Page  2 / 3
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
S 50630385  0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN24ZJUQ  004
Produkt Product: Bildschirm
(LCD Monitor)
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
 HSD-0177-W, HP 524pn, HP Series 5 Pro 524pn,
HP Series 5 Pro 24 inch WUXGA Monitor - 524pn (HP)
LCD-Display            : 1) MV240WUM-NX3 (BOE)   (61.1cm)
(LCD-Panel)              2) LM240WUC (LG Display)(61.1cm)
Inhalt und Wahrnehmung : Virtualitätsdarstellung
(Content and Perception) (Artificial Information)
Pixelfehlerklasse       (Pixel Fault Class)         : I
Vorgesehener Sehabstand (Design Viewing Distance)   : 500mm
Vorgesehene Sehrichtung (Design Azimuth/Inclination): 90°/0°
Sehrichtungsbereich     (Viewing Direction Range)   : 62.9°
max. Bildschirmbeleuchtungsstärke (max. Screen Illuminance): 1500lx
Bestandteile der Beleuchtung (Components of the illumination)
Quelle mit großer, kleiner Öffnung (large, small aperture source):
200cd/m² & 2000cd/m²
Hinweis: Anforderungen der AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK Klausel 3.1
berücksichtigt. (Remark: Requirements of AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK
clause 3.1 considered.)
Seite Page  3 / 3
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
S 50630385 0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN24ZJUQ  004
Produkt Product:
Bildschirm (LCD Monitor)
Fertigungsstätten Factories:
1 040-0040821863
2 040-0002575355
Seite/Page 1 of 5
 2026 UL LLC. All rights reserved.
Zertifikat Nr.
Certificate No.
GS-5069-M3
Ausstellungsdatum
Issue date
2026-01-28
Gültig bis
Expiration date
2030-02-26
  Hiermit wird bestätigt, dass der/This is to acknowledge that
  HP INC
1501 PAGE MILL RD PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1126
UNITED STATES
  sein/has had
  Personal Computer / Point of Sale Terminal